DIESEL Engine Fire Pump Controllers
Features
1-1
For more information visit: www.chfire.com BR05805068K/B
FD100 Diesel Engine Controllers
September 2007
Last 1024 Messages
Printer / Recorder

FUEL SOLENOID
Field Connections
FD110 Diesel Engine Controller Catalog Numbering System
For more information visit: www.chfire.com
FD100 Diesel Engine Controllers
DIESEL Engine Fire Pump Controllers
Features
1-9
INPUT FILTER BOARD
1
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
74
130
82
11
5
4
3
2
D
IE
S
E
L
E
N
G
IN
E
FUEL WATER SOLENOID
CUSTOMER
CONNECTION
DIRECT TO
RELAY BOARD
TERMINALS
ENGINE RUN SW
OVERSPEED SW
OIL PRESSURE SW
ENGINE WATER
BATTERY #1
ENGINE ALT
BATTERY #2 INPUT
BATTERY #1 CRANK
BATTERY #2 CRANK
BATTERIES (-)
FUEL SOLENOID
1
12
11
10
9
8
7
6 6
8
11

1-10
Catalog Number Selection
FD100 Diesel Engine Controller Catalog Numbering System
100 = Standard C4 - Remote Contacts (2 Form C) Low Reservoir
110 = CE Approved C5 - Remote Contacts (2 Form C) High Reservoir
C6 - Remote Contacts (2 Form C) Low Fuel
C7 - Remote Contacts (2 Form C) High Fuel
C8 - Remote Contacts (2 Form C) Fuel Spill
12L = 12VDC Lead Acid E1 - NEMA 3R - Raintight Enclosure
24L = 24VDC Lead Acid E2 - NEMA 4 - Watertight Enclosure
12C = 12VDC Ni-Cad * E3 - NEMA 12 - Dust Tight Enclosure
24C = 24VDC Ni-Cad * E5 - NEMA 4X - 304 Stainless Steel
E8 - Tropicalization
E9 - NEMA 4X - Painted Steel
E10 - NEMA 4X - 316 Stainless Steel
Negative Ground Polarity ECM - Electronic Engine Controller
EX - Export Crating
F - Floor Stand
Supply Voltage F2 - Floor Stand - 2 Inch Height
A = (110 - 120V 50/60HZ) L1 - English Language
B = (220 - 240V 50/60HZ) L2 - French Language
C = (380 - 415V 50/60HZ) L5 - Spanish Language
D = (460 - 480V 60HZ) LO - Powered Louver Contacts - (1.6 Amp Max)
E = (575 - 600V 60HZ) LO+ - Powered Louver Contacts - (Up to 8.0 Amp)
MB1 - Communications Module (Modbus TCP, DeviceNet, Profibus)
- (Includes 4 digital inputs, 2 analog inputs and power supply)
MB2 - Input Module (8 additional iinputs)
MB3 - Pressure input transducer installed in controller (Requires MB1 option)
L1 = English PLD - System Overpressure
L2 = French P7 - Pressure Switch c/w Pilot Light
L5 = Spanish P8 - Shutdown (Requires P7 Option)
P10 - Pressure Transducer - Sea Water
P13 Externally Mounted Pressure Transducer
R1 Space Heater (120 / 220V)
R2 Space Heater c/w Thermostat
R3 Space Heater c/w Humidistat
Voltage of each cell in the battery: R4 Low Room Temperature Switch
S1 Fuel Level Switch, 16 Inch
S2 Fuel Level Switch, 45 Inch
+ Additional Alarm Relays (Each)
Options